Foot switches
Safety foot switches
Foot switches
Safety
foot switches
H
O
M

Switching function Changeover
Switching system Creep mechanism
Order code FE-FS1-U1-U-XX
(XX = RD = cover fire red RAL 3000)
(XX = YE = cover yellow RAL 1021)
Foot switches
Safety foot switches7
Foot switches
FE-FS1-SU1P10K-U-XX
The foot switch FE-FS1-SU1P10-U is equipped with a change-over contact
with potentiometer.
It may e.g. be used for continuous control tasks.
Execution 1-aluminum foot switch heavy version
free standing on slip elastic feet
General technical
characteristics
see table on page 22
Dimensional drawings see page 23
Switching current max. 6 A. For inductive and capacitive loads, a contact
protection must be provided
Cable entry M20 x 1,5
Switching insert 1 changeover contact, 1 potentiometer
Switching function Changeover
Switching system Jump mechanism
Potentiometer 0 - 10kOhm ±3%, 0,5W, 35mA
Order code FE-FS1-SU1P10K-U-XX
(XX = RD = cover fire red RAL 3000)
Switching elements
8
Foot switches
FE-FS2-U1/U1-U-XX
The foot switch FE-FS1-U1/U1-U is equipped with switching elements,
which contains one NC and one NO contact.
It may e.g. be used for the selection of AKAS® Box bending function or
opening of a press.
Switching elements
free position pressed
23-24
11-12
free position pressed
33-34
21-22
= Contact closed
= Contact open
= Contact closed
= Contact open
Left pedalLeft pedal
Right pedal
Switching diagram
Right pedal
Execution 2 aluminum foot switch heavy version
free standing on slip elastic feet
General technical
characteristics
see table on page 22
Dimensional drawings see page 23
Cable entry M20 x 1,5 (middle), 2x PG13,5
Switching left pedal
insert right pedal
1 changeover contact, positive opening
1 changeover contact, positive opening
Switching left pedal
function right pedal
Changeover
Changeover
Switching left pedal
system right pedal
Creep mechanism
Creep mechanism
Order code FE-FS2-U1/U1-U-XX
(XX = RD = cover fire red RAL 3000 )
Foot switches
Safety foot switches9
FE-FS1-SU1ASDU1-U-XX
The foot switch FE-FS1-SU1ASDU1-U have 3 positions with a pressure
point, to control dangerous movements (for instance get down of a press
brake etc.). It has 2 working contacts (1NC+1NO) to drive the movement and
one safety switches (1 positive opening NC contact + 1NO) to stop the
movement. Pressing the foot switch, till the pressure point, allows the
changeover of the 2 working contacts. Once the pressure point is got
over, the 2 working contacts return to their first position and the positive
opening safety contact is activated in order to stop immediately the
dangerous movement. Thus a redundant information for the safety circuit
is available.
A restart of the machine is only possible after releasing the foot switch.
Switching elements
Pressure point
Tarnish
Safety sideExecution 1-aluminum foot switch heavy version
free standing on slip elastic feet
General technical
characteristics
see table on page 22
Dimensional drawings see page 23
Cable entry M20 x 1,5
Switching insert 1 changeover contact with tarnish,
after pressure point 1 changeover contact, positive opening
Switching function Sequential circuit with pressure point
Pressure point Min. 200 N operating force when use as intended
Switching system Jump-/Creep mechanism
Order code FE-FS1-SU1ASDU1-U-XX
( XX = RD = cover fire red RAL 3000 )
Safety foot switches
free position pressure point pressed down
13-14
21-22
11-12
23-24
Switching diagram
= Contact closed
= Contact open
10
Safety foot switches
FE-FS1-SU1ASDO2-U-XX
The foot switch FE-FS1-SU1ASDO2-U have 3 positions with a pressure point
to control dangerous movements (for instance get down of a press brake
etc.). It has 2 working contacts (1NO and 1NC) to drive the movement and
one safety switches (2 positive opening NC contacts) to stop the movement.
Pressing the foot switch, till the pressure point, allows the changeover of the
2 working contacts. Once the pressure point is got over, the 2 working
contacts return to their first position and the positive opening safety contacts
are activated in order to stop immediately the dangerous movement. Thus
a redundant information for the safety circuit is available.
A restart of the machine is only possible after releasing the foot switch.
Execution 1-aluminum foot switch heavy version
free standing on slip elastic feet
General technical
characteristics
see table on page 22
Dimensional drawings see page 23
Cable entry M20 x 1,5
Switching insert 1 changeover contact with tarnish,
after pressure point 2 NC contacts, positive opening
Switching function Sequential circuit with pressure point
Pressure point Min. 200 N operating force when used as intended
Switching system Sprung-/Creep mechanism
Order code FE-FS1-SU1ASDO2-U-XX
( XX = RD = cover fire red RAL 3000 )
free position pressure point pressed down
13-14